



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 41510 of 1999

Nagar Palika Mainpuri

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Presiding Officer Labour Court And Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Brij Raj Singh, Mahendra Nath Pandey
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Arvind Srivastava Iii, K.Ajeet, S.C.

Court No. - 34

HON'BLE VIKRAM D. CHAUHAN, J.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment.

List on 18th March, 2026.

(Vikram D. Chauhan,J.)

February 19, 2026
Bhaskar